9.291-399



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05859.0013

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100847927

		e attached orig		ents or copy thereof.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS		
1.	Name of	conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Addition	Carlo Mu		party(ies) atta	2 9 1998 0 33 ached? Yes ⊠ No	Name: REJNA S.p.A.		
3.		f conveyance:		TRADENALIS			
×	,	Assignment	0	Merger			
		Security Agreement		Change of Nam	Address: Via Brera, 3 20121 Milano, Italy		
					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Execution	on Date:	September 9	, 1998		□ Yes ⊠ No		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:						
A.	Patent A	pplication Numl	ber(s):		B. Patent Number(s):		
	09/110,4	104					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No							
5.	Name ar	nd address of pa	arty to whom nould be mail	correspondence ed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Name:	Ernest	F. Chapman			⊠ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
Internal	Address:			N, FARABOW, GARRET	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
				,			
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street	t, N.W.				
City:	Washington				8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:		DC	Zip:	20005-3315			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
E	rnest F. (Chapman, Reg.	No. 25,961	Jul 1.	SEP 2 9 1998		
10/02/199	 18 DNGUYEI	00000247 0911	10404	Si	gnature Date		
01 FC:581		Total	nu mber gij ba	ages including cover she	et, attachments and documents: 2		
\							

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0185

<u>A</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>I</u>	$\underline{G} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{M} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{T}$
Serial No. <u>09/110,404</u>	
Filed July 6, 1998	·
"IMPROVED-TYPE LEAF SPRING, IN Title	PARTICULAR FOR A SUSPENSION OF A VEHICLE"
For one dollar Mr. Carlo MUZIO, a the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby assign(s) to: REJNA S.p.A.	n Italian subject hereby acknowledged, the undersigned
20121 MILANO (Ita	aly) Via Brera, 3
cations in the United States, which the or jointly with others, on said inventall Letters Patent of the United States said applications, and in any reissue of the United States said applications, and in any reissue of the United States said applications.	gned disclosed in an application for kecuted by the undersigned on plication and any and all other application and may file, either solely ion or improvements, and in any and so which may be obtained on any of or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorize (so of Patents and Trademarks to issue said	s) and request(s) the Commissioner d Letters Patent to said assignee:
REJNA S.p.A.	
The undersigned hereby authorize (spectrum of said application to insert in number of said application when official	s) and request(s) the attorneys of n this assignment the date and serial ally known.
The undersigned warrant(s) themsel (owner) of the interest herein assigned assignment; and further warrant(s) that assignments, licenses, or other rights	d and to have the right to make this t there are no outstanding prior
quest and at the expense of said assigned execute any and all divisional, continuous substitute applications for said invention or affidavit relating the reissue or extension of any Letters said application, and any and all application, and any and all applications or assigns, may deem necessaid consideration the undersigned furth assignee, its successors or assigns, in Letters Patent assigned herein becoming operate to the best of the ability of its successors or assigns, in the matter preliminary statement and giving and proof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to affirmative acts to obtain said Letters vest all rights therein hereby conveyed and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent said assignee, its successors and assign which said Letters Patent may be granted would have been held and enjoyed by the sale had not been made.	tion or improvements, and any hereto, and any application for so Patent that may be granted upon ications and other documents for provements, that said assignee, its ary or expedient, and for the aforether agrees upon the request of said in the event of any application or grinvolved in Interference, to cothe undersigned with said assignee, er of preparing and executing the roducing evidence in support thereperform, upon request, any and all so Patent in the United States and in the said assignee, its successors in the will be held and enjoyed by the gos, to the full end of the term for ed as fully and entirely as the same er undersigned if this assignment and
Nineteen Hundred and 98.	seal(s) this 9th day of September,
Witnesses:	Carlo MUZIO (Seal)
1)	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0186

_____(Seal)

RECORDED: 09/29/1998